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GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI 

DIRECTORATE GENERAL OF HEALTH SERVICES 

Delhi State Health Bulletin _COVID -19 

(No. 72/May 15th 2020) 

 Covid-19 Positive Cases Status

 Today Cumulative 

Total Positive Cases 425 8895 

Recovered/Discharged/Migrated  473 3518 

Deaths -- 123* 

Active Cases -- 5254 

 
                 *Cumulative Deaths where primary cause of death is found to be COVID-19, as per the report of Death Audit   
Committee on the basis of case sheets received from hospitals 
 

 Analysis of Positive Cases & Deaths  
 

Age group  Total Positive 
Cases 

Total Deaths Co morbidity 

in death cases 

Case Fatality 

Rate 

Less than 50 yrs 6219 
(69.92 %) 

26 
(21.14 %) 

22 
(84.61 %) 

0.42 % 

50-59 yrs 1363 
(15.32 %) 

35 
(28.46 %) 

27 
(77.14 %) 

2.57 % 

60 and above 60 yrs 1313 
(14.76%) 

62 
(50.40 %) 

58 
(93.55 %) 

4.72 % 

 
Total 

 
8895 (100%) 

 
123(100%) 

 
107 (86.99 %) 

 
1.38 % 

 
 Dedicated COVID Hospital Status (DCH) 

 
Name of dedicated 
COVID Hospital 

Total Positive 
cases admitted  

Positive 
cases in ICU  

Positive cases 
on Ventilator  

LNH 592 21 2 
RGSSH 137 13   0 

LHMC 17 4 2 

RMLH 64 9 1 
SJH 164 34 4 

AIIMS ( Delhi & 
Jhajjar ) 

433 16 8 

Max Smart Super Sp 
Hospital  

100 32 3 

Apollo Hospital 61 6 1 

Sir Ganga Ram 
KolmetHospital 

37 5 5 

Sir Ganga Ram City 21 4 0 
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Hospital  

Maha Durga 
Cheritable trust  

93 10 0 

TOTAL 1719 154 26 

 Dedicated COVID Health Centres Status(DCHC) 
 

Name of Dedicated COVID Health Centres Total No. of positive cases 

admitted as on today 

Choudhary Braham Prakash Ayurvedic CharakSansthan 40 

Ayurvedic & Unani Tibbia College 64 

Nehru Homeopathic Medical  College& Hospital  53 
Total 157 

 
 Dedicated COVID Care CentreStatus

 
 

Name of COVID care Centre Total No. of positive cases admitted as on today 

Terapanth Bhawan 70 
DDA Flats Narela 112 
DUSIB Flats Sultanpuri 90 
CSA GGS New Friend Colony 5 
GBSSS No. 1, Badarpur 6 
Mandoli 202 
PTS Wazirabad 16 
DUSIB Flats Bakkarwala 13 
DUSIB flats Sec 16 Dwarka  97 
YMCA 83 
J D Kapoor Memorial Hospital 30 
Ginger Hotel  23 
Total 747 

 Total number of COVID- 19 positive patients at home/ isolation – 1643

 Cumulative tests done till date -  125189

 Total number of Containment Zones as on date –78

 COVID-19 Control Room Status
 

CATS Calls 166 

Helpline Calls ( 10 Lines)  1197 

 

 Hon’ble Health Minister, Delhi took a meeting to review the status of COVID-19 

situation in Delhi.

 A meeting of Delhi Disaster Management authority was held under the Chairmanship 

of Hon’ble Lt. governor, to review the status of COVID-19 in Delhi. Department of 

Health made a presentation on Situational Analysis of COVID -19.


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

 An order has been issued with instructions for facility owners providing quarantine / 

isolation to the returnees from abroad, in pursuance of additional guidelines for 

quarantine or returnees from abroad/ contacts/ isolation of suspect or confirmed cases 

in private facilities, issued by EMR division of MOHFW. 

 State nodal officer has been appointed to coordinate with the railway authorities and 

the District Administrations to operationalize COVID Care Centers in the railway 

coaches in Delhi.

 An order has been issued regarding use of Facility App , to streamline the data flow of 

all COVID-19 positive patients throughout all the categories of COVID-19 

institutions i.e. Covid Hospitals, Covid Health Centres & Covid Care Centres. 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

*All figures are tentative, subject to change on receipt of additional information 


