GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI DIRECTORATE GENERAL OF HEALTH SERVICES Delhi State Health Bulletin _COVID -19 (No. 72/May 15th 2020)

• <u>Covid-19 Positive Cases Status</u>

	Today	Cumulative
Total Positive Cases	425	8895
Recovered/Discharged/Migrated	473	3518
Deaths		123*
Active Cases		5254

*Cumulative Deaths where primary cause of death is found to be COVID-19, as per the report of Death Audit Committee on the basis of case sheets received from hospitals

• Analysis of Positive Cases & Deaths

Age group	Total Positive Cases	Total Deaths	Co morbidity in death cases	Case Fatality Rate
Less than 50 yrs	6219 (69.92 %)	26 (21.14 %)	22 (84.61 %)	0.42 %
50-59 yrs	1363 (15.32 %)	35 (28.46 %)	27 (77.14 %)	2.57 %
60 and above 60 yrs	1313 (14.76%)	62 (50.40 %)	58 (93.55 %)	4.72 %
Total	8895 (100%)	123(100%)	107 (86.99 %)	1.38 %

• Dedicated COVID Hospital Status (DCH)

Name of dedicated COVID Hospital	Total Positive cases admitted	Positive cases in ICU	Positive cases on Ventilator
LNH	592	21	2
RGSSH	137	13	0
LHMC	17	4	2
RMLH	64	9	1
SJH	164	34	4
AIIMS (Delhi & Jhajjar)	433	16	8
Max Smart Super Sp Hospital	100	32	3
Apollo Hospital	61	6	1
Sir Ganga Ram KolmetHospital	37	5	5
Sir Ganga Ram City	21	4	0

24x7 CONTROL ROOM NUMBERS: 22391014, 2301028, 22302441, 22307133, 22304568, 22307745, 22307135, 22307145, 22300012, 22300036

Hospital			
Maha Durga	93	10	0
Cheritable trust			
TOTAL	1719	154	26

<u>Dedicated COVID Health Centres Status(DCHC)</u>

Name of Dedicated COVID Health Centres	Total No. of positive cases
	admitted as on today
Choudhary Braham Prakash Ayurvedic CharakSansthan	40
Ayurvedic & Unani Tibbia College	64
Nehru Homeopathic Medical College& Hospital	53
Total	157

Dedicated COVID Care CentreStatus

Name of COVID care Centre	Total No. of positive cases admitted as on today
Terapanth Bhawan	70
DDA Flats Narela	112
DUSIB Flats Sultanpuri	90
CSA GGS New Friend Colony	5
GBSSS No. 1, Badarpur	6
Mandoli	202
PTS Wazirabad	16
DUSIB Flats Bakkarwala	13
DUSIB flats Sec 16 Dwarka	97
YMCA	83
J D Kapoor Memorial Hospital	30
Ginger Hotel	23
Total	747

- Total number of COVID- 19 positive patients at home/ isolation 1643
- Cumulative tests done till date 125189
- Total number of Containment Zones as on date -78

<u>COVID-19 Control Room Status</u>

CATS Calls	166
Helpline Calls (10 Lines)	1197

- Hon'ble Health Minister, Delhi took a meeting to review the status of COVID-19 situation in Delhi.
- A meeting of Delhi Disaster Management authority was held under the Chairmanship of Hon'ble Lt. governor, to review the status of COVID-19 in Delhi. Department of Health made a presentation on Situational Analysis of COVID -19.

24x7 CONTROL ROOM NUMBERS: 22391014, 2301028, 22302441, 22307133, 22304568, 22307745, 22307135, 22307145, 22300012, 22300036

- An order has been issued with instructions for facility owners providing quarantine / isolation to the returnees from abroad, in pursuance of additional guidelines for quarantine or returnees from abroad/ contacts/ isolation of suspect or confirmed cases in private facilities, issued by EMR division of MOHFW.
- State nodal officer has been appointed to coordinate with the railway authorities and the District Administrations to operationalize COVID Care Centers in the railway coaches in Delhi.
- An order has been issued regarding use of Facility App , to streamline the data flow of all COVID-19 positive patients throughout all the categories of COVID-19 institutions i.e. Covid Hospitals, Covid Health Centres & Covid Care Centres.

*All figures are tentative, subject to change on receipt of additional information

24x7 CONTROL ROOM NUMBERS: 22391014, 2301028, 22302441, 22307133, 22304568, 22307745, 22307135, 22307145, 22300012, 22300036